

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details

File #: 19-COA- Version: 1 Name:

0052_APPEA

L_01

Type: Planning Case Status: Failed

File created: 10/9/2019 In control: Historic Landmarks & Preservation Dst.

Commission

On agenda: 10/17/2019 Final action: 10/17/2019

Title: Request: Appeal of Staff Decision for Case 19-COA-0052 regarding an after-the-fact approval

for the installation of a rear parking pad with associated masonry retaining walls and access stair.

Project Name: Alley Parking Area Location: 1407 St. James Ct.

Owner: Kirby Holladay, Jr.

Applicant: Stanley and Inga Bush
Representative: Stanley and Inga Bush
Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Government

Council District: 6-David James

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-COA-0052 BushAppeal 9-6-19.pdf, 2. 19-COA-0052 Site Plan 7-31-19.pdf, 3. 19-COA-

0052_staffreport_081219.pdf, 4. 19-COA-0052_App_7-31-19.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/17/2019 1 Historic Landmarks & Preservation

Dst. Commission